
 Mora Half Marathon 

PlaceName Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Sex Age ID Number 

 1 JACOB BRIGHT KENSINGTON, MN RUNNER 50 01:18:50.73 06:01 10.0mph M 21 

 2 JOHN VAN DANACKER ROCKFORD, MN RUNNER 124 01:20:12.86 06:07 9.8mph M 61 

 3 MICHAEL BRICKNER BRAINERD, MN RUNNER 107 01:24:26.02 06:26 9.3mph M 46 

 4 THOMAS LINDEN HINCKLEY, MN RUNNER 122 01:29:05.59 06:48 8.8mph M 38 

 5 NOAH MILLER PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 98 01:31:41.42 06:59 8.6mph M 21 

 6 CARL BAUER SAINT PAUL, MN RUNNER 47 01:32:08.83 07:02 8.5mph M 37 

 7 JEREMY MILLER BRAHAM, MN RUNNER 125 01:33:04.59 07:06 8.4mph M 40 

 8 GRACIE MALLAK WINSTED, MN RUNNER 34 01:33:48.51 07:09 8.4mph F 21 

 9 ISAIAH DALZELL EAGAN, MN RUNNER 116 01:37:19.73 07:25 8.1mph M 19 

 10 NICHOLAS HANDT RAMSEY, MN RUNNER 73 01:38:56.85 07:33 7.9mph M 32 

 11 ADAM KERR MORA, MN RUNNER 102 01:39:54.00 07:37 7.9mph M 35 

 12 ANDREW JANES BOWLING GREEN, OH RUNNER 117 01:39:56.87 07:37 7.9mph M 49 

 13 ERIC THOMPSON CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 48 01:40:18.47 07:39 7.8mph M 45 

 14 PAUL ZANOL CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 119 01:40:19.19 07:39 7.8mph M 39 

 15 JORDAN WOOD CHICAGO, IL RUNNER 84 01:43:23.59 07:53 7.6mph M 31 

 16 SARA DICK SAINT JOSESPH, MN RUNNER 83 01:43:24.02 07:53 7.6mph F 27 

 17 JOHN BORREGO LIVINGSTON, TX RUNNER 13 01:43:44.15 07:55 7.6mph M 45 

 18 HEATHER WEERHEIM LORETTO, MN RUNNER 79 01:43:49.30 07:55 7.6mph F 41 

 19 WILLIAM DANIELS DULUTH, MN RUNNER 37 01:44:05.58 07:56 7.6mph M 38 

 20 DANIEL SCHEFF HARRIS, MN RUNNER 99 01:45:04.90 08:01 7.5mph M 42 

 21 RANDY KUEHN SAINT CLOUD, MN RUNNER 35 01:45:33.96 08:03 7.4mph M 61 

 22 ERIK RHODE FARMINGTON, MN RUNNER 36 01:47:34.87 08:12 7.3mph M 48 

 23 ERIN BEYER MANHATTAN, KS RUNNER 61 01:47:51.99 08:14 7.3mph F 28 

 24 KARLA M KRAUSE- WINONA, MN RUNNER 22 01:47:58.03 08:14 7.3mph F 44 
 WOHLFEIL 

 25 KYLE BIRR DENVER, CO RUNNER 53 01:48:00.75 08:14 7.3mph M 26 

 26 MARK STEGEMAN MORA, MN RUNNER 123 01:49:13.32 08:20 7.2mph M 39 

 27 AMBER NEWMAN PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 44 01:49:24.04 08:21 7.2mph F 35 

 28 JORGE MARCIAL LAKEVILLE, MN RUNNER 81 01:49:27.75 08:21 7.2mph M 41 

 29 CINDY LEWANDOWSKI SARTELL, MN RUNNER 118 01:49:36.39 08:22 7.2mph F 61 

 30 GREGORY MATSON RUSH CITY, MN RUNNER 12 01:49:43.72 08:22 7.2mph M 41 

 31 STEVEN HARROLD CHANHASSEN, MN RUNNER 128 01:49:51.12 08:23 7.2mph M 59 

 32 AKSEL OLSON MORA, MN RUNNER 100 01:50:03.17 08:24 7.1mph M 15 

 33 MARK LEDUC MINNEAPOLIS, MN RUNNER 39 01:50:04.68 08:24 7.1mph M 68 

 34 DAWSON SMART MORA, MN RUNNER 97 01:50:15.24 08:24 7.1mph M 15 

 35 CHASE AXTELL MORA, MN RUNNER 108 01:50:23.77 08:25 7.1mph M 15 

 36 TYLER GUDMUNDSON WILLMAR, MN RUNNER 74 01:50:27.26 08:25 7.1mph M 28 

 37 CHAD SEGELSTROM MORA, MN RUNNER 78 01:50:55.68 08:28 7.1mph M 36 

 38 LEAH MALLAK WINSTED, MN RUNNER 110 01:51:28.49 08:30 7.1mph F 46 

 39 JOSH ARNOLD ISANTI, MN RUNNER 72 01:51:44.59 08:31 7.0mph M 32 

 40 HALEY GEIGER FINLAYSON, MN RUNNER 63 01:52:34.27 08:35 7.0mph F 15 

 41 LUKE KERANEN SANDSTONE, MN RUNNER 75 01:53:24.82 08:39 6.9mph M 48 

 42 WILLIAM NORD MILACA, MN RUNNER 52 01:54:41.66 08:45 6.9mph M 19 

 43 CARTER ADELMAN SAUK RAPIDS, MN RUNNER 120 01:54:43.39 08:45 6.9mph M 25 

 44 AJ HANSEN FOREST LAKE, MN RUNNER 95 01:55:00.55 08:46 6.8mph M 31 

 45 DAVE OTTOSON MINNETONKA, MN RUNNER 70 01:55:08.85 08:47 6.8mph M 69 

 46 CROSBY KERANEN SANDSTONE, MN RUNNER 76 01:56:14.62 08:52 6.8mph M 18 

 47 REBECCA KNUDSON ROCHESTER, MN RUNNER 17 01:56:20.69 08:52 6.8mph F 25 

 48 RACHEL ANDERSON MORA, MN RUNNER 19 01:56:20.86 08:52 6.8mph F 23 

 49 PAIGE HODENA SIREN, WI RUNNER 66 01:57:19.76 08:57 6.7mph F 27 

 50 CARIE EKERHOLM CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 105 01:57:45.36 08:59 6.7mph F 46 

 51 HEIDI BRIGHT KENSINGTON, MN RUNNER 109 01:58:02.41 09:00 6.7mph F 50 

 52 EMILY HOFFARTH HOPKINS, MN RUNNER 41 01:58:57.83 09:04 6.6mph F 24 

 53 MYLES BOUS FOLEY, MN RUNNER 51 01:59:15.76 09:06 6.6mph M 31 

 54 SAMUEL RAUSCH DULUTH, MN RUNNER 8 01:59:55.72 09:09 6.6mph M 27 

 55 MATTHEW CARLSON MINNEAPOLIS, MN RUNNER 111 02:00:12.57 09:10 6.5mph M 33 

 56 ISABELLA BENNETT BROOK PARK, MN RUNNER 87 02:01:29.21 09:16 6.5mph F 18 

 57 HAILEY MICHALSKI AUSTIN, TX RUNNER 113 02:01:33.34 09:16 6.5mph F 27 

 58 ANDREW JAUHOLA MORA, MN RUNNER 10 02:02:01.79 09:18 6.4mph M 43 

 59 BUD BRASCH EAST BETHEL, MN RUNNER 89 02:02:35.61 09:21 6.4mph M 60 

 60 BOBBI LEHMAN BRAHAM, MN RUNNER 96 02:02:36.95 09:21 6.4mph F 35 
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 61 JAN KIHM SAINT PAUL, MN RUNNER 68 02:03:05.03 09:23 6.4mph F 59 

 62 DEAN DALZELL EAGAN, MN RUNNER 115 02:05:23.08 09:34 6.3mph M 50 

 63 ALLISON UNVERZAGT PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 126 02:05:29.15 09:34 6.3mph F 17 

 64 ARISSA RYDBERG PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 130 02:05:29.20 09:34 6.3mph F 18 

 65 AMANDA SWENSON GRASSTON, MN RUNNER 90 02:06:05.58 09:37 6.2mph F 44 

 66 HEIDI WESTFALL GRASSTON, MN RUNNER 38 02:06:05.99 09:37 6.2mph F 46 

 67 AMANDA SAMUELSON MORA, MN RUNNER 57 02:07:02.27 09:41 6.2mph F 36 

 68 MICK JUSTIN NISSWA, MN RUNNER 112 02:08:04.17 09:46 6.1mph M 75 

 69 GRACE PARDO CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 104 02:08:31.55 09:48 6.1mph F 15 

 70 WAYNE GILMAN PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 31 02:09:33.84 09:53 6.1mph M 59 

 71 GARRETT SHELTON SIREN, WI RUNNER 67 02:09:43.22 09:54 6.1mph M 27 

 72 DANIELLE PFISTER DELANO, MN RUNNER 1 02:10:04.78 09:55 6.0mph F 22 

 73 ANDREW LITTANA OTSEGO, MN RUNNER 94 02:10:33.20 09:57 6.0mph M 21 

 74 DOUG PARDO CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 103 02:12:30.73 10:06 5.9mph M 36 

 75 KAYLA HAMBLY PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 3 02:12:46.14 10:08 5.9mph F 30 

 76 ALEXA MARCHIONDA MINNEAPOLIS, MN RUNNER 43 02:12:58.45 10:09 5.9mph F 29 

 77 CRAIG MOLIN STANCHFIELD, MN RUNNER 131 02:13:10.86 10:10 5.9mph M 70 

 78 KAMERON JUSCZAK PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 129 02:13:42.26 10:12 5.9mph M 20 

 79 NIKKI ANDERSON PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 45 02:13:42.66 10:12 5.9mph F 39 

 80 BEN SANFTNER MORA, MN RUNNER 85 02:16:28.82 10:25 5.8mph M 39 

 81 KATELYNN RAUSCH DULUTH, MN RUNNER 7 02:19:28.06 10:38 5.6mph F 25 

 82 MITCHELL ANLAUF HARRIS, MN RUNNER 11 02:19:31.17 10:39 5.6mph M 39 

 83 DERYN WARNER MOOSE LAKE, MN RUNNER 14 02:19:38.98 10:39 5.6mph F 40 

 84 JENNIFER GILMAN PINE CITY, MN RUNNER 30 02:20:17.13 10:42 5.6mph F 55 

 85 MADELINE JAHNZ HINCKLEY, MN RUNNER 29 02:20:17.33 10:42 5.6mph F 27 

 86 TALLY NESVOLD FOREST LAKE, MN RUNNER 64 02:20:46.49 10:44 5.6mph F 20 

 87 LAURIE GAMACHE CHAMPLIN, MN RUNNER 65 02:21:11.27 10:46 5.6mph F 41 

 88 JOHN DANIELS MINNEAPOLIS, MN RUNNER 40 02:25:08.75 11:04 5.4mph M 67 

 89 SAMANTHA WILSON MINNEAPOLIS, MN RUNNER 15 02:25:29.82 11:06 5.4mph F 28 

 90 KIMBERLY LEVITT CHARLOTTE, NC RUNNER 16 02:25:30.41 11:06 5.4mph F 57 

 91 MICHAEL SMITH MORA, MN RUNNER 23 02:25:49.49 11:07 5.4mph M 43 

 92 JANELLE KUNKEL MORA, MN RUNNER 60 02:30:48.91 11:30 5.2mph F 49 

 93 JAMIE ERICKSON CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 62 02:31:16.25 11:32 5.2mph M 58 

 94 ROBERT HARRIS BRAHAM, MN RUNNER 5 02:32:15.20 11:37 5.2mph M 57 

 95 MARK BENOIT STURGEON LAKE, MN RUNNER 20 02:33:55.21 11:44 5.1mph M 64 

 96 JOHN LABALESTRA FALCON HEIGHTS, MN RUNNER 127 02:35:14.07 11:51 5.1mph M 75 

 97 G PAUL BEAUMASTER NORTHFIELD, MN RUNNER 88 02:35:41.98 11:53 5.0mph M 60 

 98 KATIE PEARSON SAINT PAUL, MN RUNNER 59 02:35:42.66 11:53 5.0mph F 28 

 99 MATTHEW MICHALSKI JR AUSTIN, TX RUNNER 114 02:36:39.01 11:57 5.0mph M 26 

 100 ERIKA WARD CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 121 02:36:50.29 11:58 5.0mph F 37 

 101 KRISTINE SALZER MOOSE LAKE, MN RUNNER 27 02:36:57.44 11:58 5.0mph F 44 

 102 BRADLEY KAFFAR SAINT CLOUD, MN RUNNER 86 02:37:37.85 12:01 5.0mph M 53 

 103 SCOTT HOFFARTH CAMBRIDGE, MN RUNNER 42 02:38:50.30 12:07 4.9mph M 52 

 104 AMANDA BURROWS MAPLETON, MN RUNNER 69 02:42:03.70 12:22 4.8mph F 29 

 105 DAVID DICK HANCOCK, MN RUNNER 49 02:43:26.59 12:28 4.8mph M 35 

 106 ROSARIO TORRES  LAKEVILLE, MN RUNNER 80 02:47:32.35 12:47 4.7mph F 36 
 ZAMORA 

 107 CASSANDRA MORRIS SAINT PAUL, MN RUNNER 58 02:50:53.87 13:02 4.6mph F 26 

 108 BRITTANY YBARRA CEDAR, MN RUNNER 25 02:50:54.66 13:02 4.6mph F 30 

 109 QUINN GRUBER PIERZ, MN RUNNER 55 02:56:17.96 13:27 4.5mph F 13 

 110 KARI GRUBER PIERZ, MN RUNNER 54 02:56:36.15 13:28 4.5mph F 44 

 111 TIMOTHY ZOERB BOVEY, MN RUNNER 106 02:56:50.82 13:29 4.4mph M 67 

 112 KEVIN FRATZKE MORAMORA, MN RUNNER 24 02:59:27.17 13:41 4.4mph M 28 

 113 ANDREW JOHNSON CEDAR, MN RUNNER 26 02:59:27.77 13:41 4.4mph M 32 

 

 

 Mora Half Marathon 

 Male 0 - 19 Male 30 - 39 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 116 ISAIAH DALZELL 01:37:19.73 Runner 1 122 THOMAS LINDEN 01:29:05.59 Runner 



 2 100 AKSEL OLSON 01:50:03.17 Runner 2 47 CARL BAUER 01:32:08.83 Runner 

 3 97 DAWSON SMART 01:50:15.24 Runner 3 73 NICHOLAS HANDT 01:38:56.85 Runner 

 4 108 CHASE AXTELL 01:50:23.77 Runner 4 102 ADAM KERR 01:39:54.00 Runner 

 5 52 WILLIAM NORD 01:54:41.66 Runner 5 119 PAUL ZANOL 01:40:19.19 Runner 

 6 76 CROSBY KERANEN 01:56:14.62 Runner 6 84 JORDAN WOOD 01:43:23.59 Runner 

 7 37 WILLIAM DANIELS 01:44:05.58 Runner 

 Female 0 - 19 8 123 MARK STEGEMAN 01:49:13.32 Runner 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 9 78 CHAD SEGELSTROM 01:50:55.68 Runner 

 10 72 JOSH ARNOLD 01:51:44.59 Runner 
 1 63 HALEY GEIGER 01:52:34.27 Runner 
 11 95 AJ HANSEN 01:55:00.55 Runner 
 2 87 ISABELLA BENNETT 02:01:29.21 Runner 
 12 51 MYLES BOUS 01:59:15.76 Runner 
 3 126 ALLISON UNVERZAGT 02:05:29.15 Runner 
 13 111 MATTHEW CARLSON 02:00:12.57 Runner 
 4 130 ARISSA RYDBERG 02:05:29.20 Runner 
 14 103 DOUG PARDO 02:12:30.73 Runner 
 5 104 GRACE PARDO 02:08:31.55 Runner 
 15 85 BEN SANFTNER 02:16:28.82 Runner 
 6 55 QUINN GRUBER 02:56:17.96 Runner 
 16 11 MITCHELL ANLAUF 02:19:31.17 Runner 

 Male 20 - 29 17 49 DAVID DICK 02:43:26.59 Runner 

 18 26 ANDREW JOHNSON 02:59:27.77 Runner 
Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 50 JACOB BRIGHT 01:18:50.73 Runner Female 30 - 39 
 2 98 NOAH MILLER 01:31:41.42 Runner Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 3 53 KYLE BIRR 01:48:00.75 Runner 
 1 44 AMBER NEWMAN 01:49:24.04 Runner 
 4 74 TYLER  01:50:27.26 Runner 

 GUDMUNDSON 2 96 BOBBI LEHMAN 02:02:36.95 Runner 

 5 120 CARTER ADELMAN 01:54:43.39 Runner 3 57 AMANDA SAMUELSON 02:07:02.27 Runner 

 6 8 SAMUEL RAUSCH 01:59:55.72 Runner 4 3 KAYLA HAMBLY 02:12:46.14 Runner 

 7 67 GARRETT SHELTON 02:09:43.22 Runner 5 45 NIKKI ANDERSON 02:13:42.66 Runner 

 8 94 ANDREW LITTANA 02:10:33.20 Runner 6 121 ERIKA WARD 02:36:50.29 Runner 

 9 129 KAMERON JUSCZAK 02:13:42.26 Runner 7 80 ROSARIO TORRES  02:47:32.35 Runner 

 ZAMORA 
 10 114 MATTHEW MICHALSKI  02:36:39.01 Runner 

 JR 8 25 BRITTANY YBARRA 02:50:54.66 Runner 

 11 24 KEVIN FRATZKE 02:59:27.17 Runner Male 40 - 49 

 Female 20 - 29 Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 1 107 MICHAEL BRICKNER 01:24:26.02 Runner 

 1 34 GRACIE MALLAK 01:33:48.51 Runner 2 125 JEREMY MILLER 01:33:04.59 Runner 

 2 83 SARA DICK 01:43:24.02 Runner 3 117 ANDREW JANES 01:39:56.87 Runner 

 3 61 ERIN BEYER 01:47:51.99 Runner 4 48 ERIC THOMPSON 01:40:18.47 Runner 

 4 17 REBECCA KNUDSON 01:56:20.69 Runner 5 13 JOHN BORREGO 01:43:44.15 Runner 

 5 19 RACHEL ANDERSON 01:56:20.86 Runner 6 99 DANIEL SCHEFF 01:45:04.90 Runner 

 6 66 PAIGE HODENA 01:57:19.76 Runner 7 36 ERIK RHODE 01:47:34.87 Runner 

 7 41 EMILY HOFFARTH 01:58:57.83 Runner 8 81 JORGE MARCIAL 01:49:27.75 Runner 

 8 113 HAILEY MICHALSKI 02:01:33.34 Runner 9 12 GREGORY MATSON 01:49:43.72 Runner 

 9 1 DANIELLE PFISTER 02:10:04.78 Runner 10 75 LUKE KERANEN 01:53:24.82 Runner 

 10 43 ALEXA MARCHIONDA 02:12:58.45 Runner 11 10 ANDREW JAUHOLA 02:02:01.79 Runner 

 11 7 KATELYNN RAUSCH 02:19:28.06 Runner 12 23 MICHAEL SMITH 02:25:49.49 Runner 

 12 29 MADELINE JAHNZ 02:20:17.33 Runner 
 13 64 TALLY NESVOLD 02:20:46.49 Runner 
 14 15 SAMANTHA WILSON 02:25:29.82 Runner 
 15 59 KATIE PEARSON 02:35:42.66 Runner 
 16 69 AMANDA BURROWS 02:42:03.70 Runner 
 17 58 CASSANDRA MORRIS 02:50:53.87 Runner 

 Printed: 8/19/2023 12:51:39 PM Page: 1 of 2  



 Mora Half Marathon 

 Female 40 - 49 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 79 HEATHER WEERHEIM 01:43:49.30 Runner 

 2 22 KARLA M KRAUSE- 01:47:58.03 Runner 
 WOHLFEIL 

 3 110 LEAH MALLAK 01:51:28.49 Runner 

 4 105 CARIE EKERHOLM 01:57:45.36 Runner 

 5 90 AMANDA SWENSON 02:06:05.58 Runner 

 6 38 HEIDI WESTFALL 02:06:05.99 Runner 

 7 14 DERYN WARNER 02:19:38.98 Runner 

 8 65 LAURIE GAMACHE 02:21:11.27 Runner 

 9 60 JANELLE KUNKEL 02:30:48.91 Runner 

 10 27 KRISTINE SALZER 02:36:57.44 Runner 

 11 54 KARI GRUBER 02:56:36.15 Runner 

 Male 50 - 59 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 128 STEVEN HARROLD 01:49:51.12 Runner 

 2 115 DEAN DALZELL 02:05:23.08 Runner 

 3 31 WAYNE GILMAN 02:09:33.84 Runner 

 4 62 JAMIE ERICKSON 02:31:16.25 Runner 

 5 5 ROBERT HARRIS 02:32:15.20 Runner 

 6 86 BRADLEY KAFFAR 02:37:37.85 Runner 

 7 42 SCOTT HOFFARTH 02:38:50.30 Runner 

 Female 50 - 59 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 109 HEIDI BRIGHT 01:58:02.41 Runner 

 2 68 JAN KIHM 02:03:05.03 Runner 

 3 30 JENNIFER GILMAN 02:20:17.13 Runner 

 4 16 KIMBERLY LEVITT 02:25:30.41 Runner 

 Male 60 - 69 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 124 JOHN VAN  01:20:12.86 Runner 
 DANACKER 

 2 35 RANDY KUEHN 01:45:33.96 Runner 

 3 39 MARK LEDUC 01:50:04.68 Runner 

 4 70 DAVE OTTOSON 01:55:08.85 Runner 

 5 89 BUD BRASCH 02:02:35.61 Runner 

 6 40 JOHN DANIELS 02:25:08.75 Runner 

 7 20 MARK BENOIT 02:33:55.21 Runner 

 8 88 G PAUL BEAUMASTER 02:35:41.98 Runner 

 9 106 TIMOTHY ZOERB 02:56:50.82 Runner 

 Female 60 - 69 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 118 CINDY  01:49:36.39 Runner 
 LEWANDOWSKI 

 Male 70 - 99 

Place Bib # Name Time Type City 

 1 112 MICK JUSTIN 02:08:04.17 Runner 

 2 131 CRAIG MOLIN 02:13:10.86 Runner 

 3 127 JOHN LABALESTRA 02:35:14.07 Runner 
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